

Tel: (902) 679-2521 dbell@kentville.ca

ADDENDUM

To: Prospective Bidders

From: Dave Bell, Director of Engineering and Public Works

CC: Ahmad Kadri. Project Engineer

Subject: Addendum #1, Tender # TOK 2024-10 Sidewalk Rehabilitation and Road Extension

Date: June 07, 2024

This Addendum forms part of the "contract Document" and modifies or clarifies the original "Contract Document" for the above referenced procurement call.

Find attached Addendum #1, which includes the revised Form of Tender. Please replace the old form with this new version. Revisions have been made to items 40.3 and 41.1 in section 00 41 43, page 6.

Sincerely,

Dave Bell, P.Eng.

1	SAL	TIT	A /T\T	AT.
	SAL		4 I I	() //.

.1	To:	TOWN OF KENTVILLE
		354 MAIN STREET
		KENTVILLE, NS B4N 1K6
.2	For:	CONTRACT #2024-10
		2024 KENTVILLE CAPITAL WORKS
		SIDEWALK REHABILITATION & ROAD EXTENSION
.3	From:	

2. TENDERER DECLARES:

- .1 That this tender was made without collusion or fraud.
- .2 That the proposed work was carefully examined.
- .3 That the tenderer was familiar with local conditions.
- .4 That Contract Documents and Addenda No. ____ to ___ inclusive were carefully examined.
- .5 That all the above were taken into consideration in preparation of this tender.

3. TENDERER AGREES:

- .1 To enter into a contract to supply all labour, material and equipment and to do all work necessary to construct the Work as described and specified herein for the unit prices stated in Subsection 4 hereunder, Schedule of Quantities and Unit Prices.
- .2 That the estimated Contract Price shall be the sum of the products of the tendered unit prices multiplied by the estimated quantities in Subsection 4 hereunder excluding Harmonized Sales Tax (HST).
- .3 That this tender is valid for acceptance for 60 days from tender closing.
- .4 That measurement and payment for items listed in Subsection 4 hereunder shall be in accordance with corresponding items in Section 01 22 00 Measurement and Payment.

- .5 To execute in triplicate the Form of Agreement and forward same together with the specified contract security and insurance documents to the Owner within ten (10) Working Days of written notice of award.
- .6 That failure to enter into a formal contract and provide specified insurance documents and contract security within time required will constitute grounds for forfeiture of tender security.
- .7 That if tender security is forfeited, Owner will retain difference in money between amount of tender and amount for which Owner legally contracts with another party to perform the Work and will refund balance, if any, to tenderer.
- .8 That Contract Documents include:
 - .1 Standard Specification for Municipal Services listed in Table of Contents Page Dated May 2023.
 - .2 Tender Form
 - .3 Form of Agreement
 - .4 Supplementary Specifications
 - .5 Drawings

Drawing	Plan #	Latest Revision
Cover		
Prospect Ave Sidewalk Rehabilitation	C101	May 14, 2024
0+000 TO 0+052 Prospect Ave Extension	C102	May 14, 2024
MacDonald Ave Top Lift of Pavement	C103	May 14, 2024
Belcher Street Sidewalk Rehabilitation	C104	May 14, 2024
Details	C105	May 14, 2024

.6 Addenda as issued and as confirmed in subsection 2.4 of this section.

	ORM OF TENI ADDENDUM #			SECTION 00 41 43 PAGE 3 JUNE 2024
4. SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND UNIT PRICES ITEM DESCRIPTION NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PROSPECT AVE. SIDEWALK & CURB REHABILITATION Removals & Replacements 10. Remove existing aspalt sidewalk, curb & 150mm	ON			
subbase material	ls	100%		
Replace Exisitng Asphalt Curb &sidewalk 20. Sidewalk Re-construction Prepare and make ready subbase including asphalt removal, scarifying, shaping, fine grading, tackcoat, manhole cover and valvebox adjustment and all else necessary to complease the work specifies and/ or shown on the	ne drawing			
.1 Type 1 Gravel base (± 150mm thick) compacted in place	m^3	35 _		
 .2 Concrete straight back curb Including asphalt removal and reinstatement 	m	150		
.3 65mm HMAC sidewalk Including driveway and		_		
landscape reinstatement	m ²	220 _		
			TOTAL	

	ORM OF TENDER ADDENDUM #1			SECTION 00 41 43 PAGE 4 JUNE 2024
4. SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND UNIT PRICES ITEM DESCRIPTION NO.	UNIT OF EST		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
MACDONALD AVE, HENRY STREET & BRAESIDE D	RIVE TOP LIFT PA	AVEMENT		
 40. Road Pavement Prepare and make ready top lift of surface course asphalt, tack coat, manhole cover and valve box adjustment and all else necessary to complete the works as specified and/or as shown on the drawings. .1 Type C-HF 35 mm 	tonnes	540		
			TOTAL	

SIDEWALK REHABILITATION & ROAD EXTENSION 2024 KENTVILLE CAPITAL CONTRACT #2024-10	N FORM OF TENDER ADDENDUM #1		SECTION 00 41 43 PAGE 5 JUNE 2024
4. SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND UNIT PRICES ITEM DESCRIPTION NO.	S UNIT OF ESTIMATED MEASURE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BELCHER STREET SIDEWALK REHABILITATION Removals % Replacements 10. Remove existing aspalt sidewalk & 150mm subbase material	ls 100%		
30. Sidewalk Re-construction Prepare and make ready subbase including asphalt removal, scarifying, shaping, fine grading, tackcoat, manhole cover and valvebox adjustment and all else necessary to complete the work specifies and/ or shown on th patch paving and all else to complete the work as specified and as shown on the drawings.			
 .1 Type 1 Gravel base (± 150mm thick) compacted in place .2 65mm HMAC sidewalk Including driveway and landscape reinstatement 	m ³ 55		
		TOTAL	

SIDEWALK REHABILITATION & ROAD EXTENSION 2024 KENTVILLE CAPITAL CONTRACT #2024-10	I FORM OF TENDEF ADDENDUM #1	₹		SECTION 00 41 43 PAGE 6 JUNE 2024
4. SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND UNIT PRICES ITEM DESCRIPTION NO.	S UNIT OF EST MEASURE QU		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
STREET CONSTRUCTION Prospect Aveune Extension				
40. Road Reconstruction Prepare and make ready subase including asphalt removal, scarifying, shaping, fine grading, tack coat, manhole cover and valve box adjustment and all else necessary to complete the works as specified and/or as shown on the drawings.				
 .1 Type II gravel (250mm) compacted .2 Type I gravel (150mm) .3 Type B-HF 65 mm .4 Type C-HF 35mm (2025) 	m ³ m ³ tonnes tonnes	120 70 70 40	NIC	NIC
 41. Curb Remove, topsoil, organics, place and compact subgrade gravel. .1 Curb & Gutter (Concrete) including reinstatement 	ent m	105		
			TOTAL	

SIDEWALK REHABILITATION & ROAD EXTENS 2024 KENTVILLE CAPITAL CONTRACT #2024-10	SION FORM OF TENDER ADDENDUM #1		SECTION 00 41 43 PAGE 7 JUNE 2024
4. SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND UNIT PRITEM DESCRIPTION NO.	UNIT OF ESTIMATED MEASURE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
CONTRACT SUMMARY			
.1 PROSPECT AVE. SIDEWALK & CURB RE	HABILITATION		
.2 MACDONALD AVE, HENRY STREET & BR	RAESIDE DRIVE TOP LIFT PAVEME	ENT	
.3 BELCHER STREET SIDEWALK REHABILI	TATION		
.4 PROSPECT AVE. EXTENSION STREET C	ONSTRUCTION		
.5 CONTINGENCY			\$20,000.00
	Subtotal		
	HST (15% of \$	Subtotal)	
	Total Tender	Price	

5.	COMPLETION	TIME

.1 Tenderer agrees to complete the W award.	ork within weeks of written notification of
6. SIGNATURES*	
DATED THIS DAY OF	, 2024.
	[Seal]
	Name of Firm Tendering
Witness	Signature of Signing Officer
	Name and Title (Printed)
Witness	Signature of Signing Officer
	Name and Title (Printed)
Company Address	
Telephone No.	
Fax No.	
TENDERER'S HST REGISTRATION NO.	<u>.</u>
	chalf of any Corporation must be signed in the duly authorized officer(s) or agent(s).

END